PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A.G. Simpson Automotive Inc.	12/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank
Street Address:	1400-1000 Town Center
Internal Address:	MD JTWN41
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, Canadian Branch	
Street Address:	1400-1000 Town Center	
Internal Address:	MD JTWN41	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5951379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135796959

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess
Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

PATENT

REEL: 025581 FRAME: 0229

OF \$40.00 5951379

501396428

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AI7150IP0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney A. Laginess	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice of IP#page1.tif source=Notice of IP#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025581 FRAME: 0230

Execution Version

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS A.G. SIMPSON AUTOMOTIVE INC., a corporation incorporated in the Province of Ontario (the "Debtor"), whose full address is 675 Progress Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M1H 2W9, is the owner of the registered trade marks and patents set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS Fifth Third Bank and Fifth Third Bank, Canadian Branch (collectively, the "Lender"), whose full address is Southfield Town Centre, 1400-1000 Town Center, MD JTWN41, Southfield, MI, 48075, United States of America entered into, inter alia, a Patent and Trade Mark Security Agreement with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof by which the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest and lien in all of its property, including the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Patent and Trade Mark Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property to the Lender.

THE DEBTOR hereby certifies that the aforementioned information as it relates to the Debtor is true and accurate.

DATED the 29 day of December, 2010.

A.G. SIMPSON AUTOMOTIVE INC.

By:

manne.

Title: Authorized Signing Officer

The Lypance

PATENT REEL: 025581 FRAME: 0231

ATTACHMENT 1 TRADE MARKS

CANADIAN ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
BUMPER POLISHING MACHINE	CA 2245692	Application previously filed as
		08/921/488 in USA on 1997-09-02

UNITED STATES OR OTHER FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

Title	Country	Patent Number	Issue Date
BUMPER POLISHING MACHINE, ASSIGNEE A.G. Simpson Co.	United States of	5951379	
Limited (CA)	America		

CANADIAN TRADE MARKS – REGISTERED

Trademark	TMA Registration No.	Registration Date	Application Serial No.
Automotive Systems Changing The Automotive Lemiscape."	TMA656177	January 6, 2006	1198857

7527412.4

PATENT REEL: 025581 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 01/04/2011